Comparative Statement
Construction of Compound Wall at IBA Plot North Nazimabad
Tender # CW/14/23-24

/s Electroline Engineers

M/SM.G. Construction

M/s Al Inaya Enterprise

M/s Abdul Ghatoor
Construction an

M/ Kashif Associate

M/s Unit Enterprises 's Cemcon Assaclates
a ik Bullders & Devel

M/s Creative Contractors

Rate Amount

Rate

Rate Amount

SCHEDULE ITEM

1 |DISMENTA
=

cture:
nt concrete
straightening the same. (item No 20, Page 10)

2 |DISMENTALING OF PCC Structure
Dismantina cement concrete plain 1: 3: 6. (ltem No 19 b, Page 10)

cement from concrete cleaning and 1,452.4

12,4781

3 |DISMENTALING OF Block Masonry
dismantiing cement block masonry. (item No 14. Paae 10 ) 2500
4 |EXCAVATION FOR FOUNDATION

Excavtion in foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dagbeliing
dressing refiling around structrure with excavated earth Watering and ramming lead upto 5ft.,
lead upto one chain (30 metre) and lift uoto 5 ft. (1.5 metre). (ltem No 18b. Page 4)

23,8458
5,000.0

In ordinary soil
In hard Soil

oo

5 |BACKFILLING (USING EXCAVATED/SURPLUS EARTH PRESENT AT SITE)

Filing, watering and ramming earth in under floars with surplus earth from foundation etc. lead
upto one chain and Iift upto 5 feet. with Surplus earth from foundation

etc. (item No 21, Page 4 )

16,056.8

DISPOSAL OF EARTH
(Cartage of 100Cf/ 5 Tons of all material like stones, aggregate, spawd,Coal lime, surkhi etc by

Truck— lead 1 mie 7.789.0

T |STONE SOLING
Dry Rammed brick or stone ballast 1-1/2~ ~2" gauge . ltem No2 Page No 15 Chapter-4 CSR 2012

28972

LEAN CONCRETE

Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including
screining and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering (Page No. 16, ltem No. 54) 1:4:8
Concrete

a |Under Faoting ( Ratio 1:4:8) in SRC 2,897.2

10 [REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE.

Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel
reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also
includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed
surface (including screening and washing of shingle) (Page No. 17. ltem No. 6(a)-i)

NOTE : ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE UPTO PLINTH LEVEL SHALL BE WITH SULPHATE
RESISTING CEMENT (SRC) .

R.C. or PCC work in , beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or
A |precast laid in position complete in all respects.
al |Ratio 1:2: 4 Conc. 90 Ibs OPC cement.2 cft Sand 4 Cft stone agaregate

Situ Foundation in SRC

Column Foundation in SRC

Situ Walls in SRC

Plinth Beams in SRC

Columns upto Plinth level in SRC
Columns in Super structure

3,986.0
128.0
2,987.0
2,397.6

=<7

1,445.0

11 [STEEL REINFORCEMENT

i of mild Steel for Cement Concrete including cutting, bending, laying in
jposition, making joints and fastenings including the cost of binding wire, also include remaoval of
rust from bars)) (ftemno 8 (b)pageNo 17 )
Using TOR Bar

166.7

12 |Vertical DPC
Vertical Damp Proof Course of 3/4' thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with Bitumen at 20 LBS per % Sft.

(Page NO 107 Item No 70) 14,4342

SoLID

_ Chairman - PC
ssistant Professor - Management
IBA Karachi

Cft.

Cft.

Cft.

283

cr
cf

cr

cr

79,083.91

13.07 163,063.02

1.34 2,835.00

18
355

75,829.67
17,750.00

2424573

407 31,701.37

96,419.86

112.89 327068

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

5001.70 833,660.35

2761 398,527.09

54.45

13.07

11.34

3.18
355

151

407

3328

112.88

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

5001.70

2761

79,083.91

163,063.02

2,835.00

7582967
17,750.00

2424573

31,701.37

96,419.86

327068

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00/
486,965.00

833,669.35

398,527.09

79,083.91

13.07 163,063.02

1134 2,835.00

EAL)
355

7582067
17,750.00

151 2424573

4.07 31,701.37

3328 96,419.86

112.89 3,270.68

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346 667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

5001.70 833,669.35

398,527.09

Rate Amount

54.45 79,083.91

1307 163,063.02

2,835.00

3.18
3.55

75,829.67
17,750.00

151 2424573

4.07 31,701.37

3328 96,419.86

112.89 3,270.68

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

5001.70 833,660.35

2781 388,527.09

54.45

13.07

318
355

3328

112,89

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

5001.70

2761

Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate. Amount Rate | Amount

79,083.91| 5445 79,083.91| 54.45 79,08391| 5445 79,083.91| 54.45 79,083.91

163,063.02| 13.07 163,063.02| 13.07 163,063.02| 13.07 163,063.02 163,063.02

2,835.00| 11.34 2,835.00| 11.34 2,835.00 2,835.00 2,835.00

75,829.67
17,750.00

318
3ss

75,829.67
17,750.00

AL
355

75,829.67
17,750.00

a8
355

75,820.67
17,750.00

3.18
355

75,829.67
17,750.00

2424573 2424573 151 2424573) 151 2424573 1.51 2424573

31,701.37| 407 31,701.37| 4.07 31,701.37| 407 31,701.37| 4.07 31,701.37

96,419.86| 33.28 96,419.86| 3328 96,419.86| 3328 96,419.86| 3328 96,419.86

3,27068| 112.89 3,270.68| 112.89 327,068.46| 112.89 327,068.46| 11289 3,270.68

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00
337.00

1,346,667.17
43,136.00
1,010,000.37
808,000.30
32,352.00
486,965.00

Non-Responsive, did not
meet the eligibility criteria
of attending Prebid
Meeting

833,669.35| 5001.70 833,668.35 | 5001.70 833,669.35| 5001.70 833,669.35| 5001.70 833,669.35

398,527.09| 27.61 398,527.09| 27.61 398,527.08| 274 398,527.09| 27.61 398,527.09

AHussain Kazm:
. Nofber e dzini
anagerFinance (P;
'Ce (Payahle
IBA Karachi ;




Comparative Statement
 Construction of Compound Wall at IBA Plot North Nazimabad
Tender # CW/14/23-24

Page 20f 2

Manager Finance (Payable

IBA Karaci

ni

s Kalm Khani Construction /s Habib Contractors 'M/3 Abdul Ghafoor /s Kashif Assoclate
M/s Electroline Engineers e M/S M.G. Construction M/s Al Inaya Enterprise prves M/s Unit Enterprises M/s Cemcon Associates s, . o Bolidars & Baw M/s Creative Contractors
5.0 Items Unit Rate. Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate | Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate | Amount
Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masanry wall 6" and below in thickness set
in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor Super Structure including raking out joints and curing etc. 178.0 cft 15171 280.80| 157.71 280.80| 157.71 280.80| 157.71 280.80| 157.71 280.80| 157.71 280.80| 157.71 28,079.66| 157.71 280.80| 157.71 280.80
complete. (Page No. 19, ltem No. 24)
14 [RENDERING (PLASTER)
Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12" height
314" thick Plaster (for cefing and wall) Page No. 52, ltem No. 11-d 22384 |% St 3161.76 71,444.93( 3191.76 71,444.93( 3191.76 71,444.93| 3191.76 71,444.93| 3191.76 71,444.93( 3191.76 71,444.93| 3191.76 71,444.83| 319176 71.444.93| 3191.76 7144493
Total Amount in Rs... 5,525,242.25 5,525,242.25 5,525,242.25 5,525,242.25 5,525,242.25 5,525,242.25 5,876,838.90 5,849,040.03 5,525,146.00
Add Premium 1,989,052.87 2,486,359.01 2,375,854.17 1,933,834.79 3,315,145.35 4,306,926.34 5,818,070.51 8,188,656.04 9,116,490.90
Total Amount with Premium of Scheduled Items (Civil Works) 7,514,285.12 8,011,601.27 7,901,096.42 7,458,077.04 8,840,387.60 9,832,168.59 11,694,909.41 14,037,696.08 14,641,636.90
I
NON-SCHEDULE ITEM Quantif Unit Rate Amount Rs Rate Amount Rs Rate | AmountRs | Rate | AmountRs | Rate | AmountRs | Rate | AmountRs | Rate | AmountRs | Rate | AmountRs | Rate | AmountRs
; e
Supply and lav machine made Solid Fair-Faced block masonry ( Upto 1500 Psi) straiaht or|
curve, as specfied. set in cement - sand mortar with raking out ioints
on both sides. at anvy level size 390x190x190mm incl scaffoldina etc comolete .
the same with 1:4 mortar complete in al respect as shown on
detail drawing and as directed by the Engineer.
Envicrete or Banu Mukhtar Block
Above plinth, setin (1:4) mortar,
Solid - Fair Faced
a |190 mm thick 5521.3 cn 405.0 2,236,126.50| 310.0 1.711,603.00| 4450 2,456,978.50| 790.0 4,361,827.00| 485.0 2,677,830.50| 786.0 4,339,741.80| 731.0 4,036,070.30| 475.0 2,622,617.50| 270.0 1,480,751.00
noi a
2 mlm
Supply and lay machine mndn Hollow Fair-Faced block masonry (Upto 1000 Psi ) straight or
curve. as specified, in cement - sand mortar with rakina out joints
on both sides. at arw level including concrete infll  C20 in  hollow]
porion of alternate block with steel reinforcement of 10mm  diameter
one number in each hole altemnatety and inserted in the ointh beams
at bottom and in the roof beams [/ |lintels a top and arouted
the same with 1:2 mortar complete in all respect as shown on
detail drawing and as directed by the Engineer.
Envicrete Block
Above plinth, set in (1:4) mortar.
Hollow - Fair Faced
a |180 mm thick 16085 ct 4410 709,789.50| 510.0 820,845.00| 485.0 780,607.50| 663.0 1,067,088.50| 4950 796,702.50| 718.0 1,155,621.00| 704.0 1,133,088.00| 4000 643,800.00| 250.0 402,375.00
3 |Remaoval & Refixing of Available M: n Gates
Remove and re-fix in position steel hinged shutter door as already available on site, stacking of
gate with du- care, repairing of MS gate like welding nfmyeo.hmgea holepass and relevant
with to ion, complete in all
respect as per drawings and apodm:ahn
Double Shutter Door (12-8"x10°-07) Approx 4.0 Each 54,000 216,000.00 42,000 168,000.00| 30,000 120,000.00( 35,000 140,000.00| 10,000 40,000.00| 24,500 98,000.00| 61,500 246,000.00| 40,000 160,000.00| 25,000 100,000.00
4 |Therm:
Supoly and place  in postion  Expanded Polystyrene  (EPS)  sheet|
as specified for wal & roof insulation / in expansion joints or where|
required. complete in all respect as per drawinas and as  directed
by the Engineer.
For Expansion Joint.
ick sity 12 Kg/Cu.m)) 200.0 St 27 5,400.00 25 5,000.00f 150 30,000.00| 135 27,000.00 230 46,000.00] 185 37,000.00 7 15,000.00( 1,200 240,000.00
B- Total amount of Non-Schedule tems 3,167,316.00 2,700,448.00 3,362,586.00 5,598,925.50 3,541,533.00 5,639,362.80 5,452,158.30 3,441,417.50 2,233,126.00
Gross Amount of Schedule & Non-Schedule ltems 10,681,611.12 10,712,048.27 11,263,682.42 13,058,002.54 12,381,920.60 15,471,531.39. 17,147,067.71 17,479,113.58 16,874,762.90
Add 13 % SRB on gross amount 1,388,609.45 1,392,566.40 1,464,278.71 Tax Included 1,609,649.68 2,011,299.08 2,229,118.80 2,272,284.76 2,183,719.18
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B) 12,070,220.57 12,104,615.67 12,727,961.14 13,058,002.54 13,991,570.28 17,482,830.47 19,376,186.51 19,751,398.34 19,068,482.08
4 MR
ASSJStanfp airman - pg Syed Akba
rofesgor - Man
age
IBA i gem
Bﬂ{ Rarachij ent




