Comparative Statement

Construction of Compound Wall at IBA Plot North Nazimabad

Tender # CW/14/23-24

				M/s Elec	troline Engineers	M/s Kaim Khani Constructio & Builders		M/s M.	G. Construction	M/s Al I	naya Enterprise		bib Contractors Company	M/s U	nit Enterprises	M/s Cemcon Associates			Abdul Ghafoor uction Company	M/s Kashif Associate Builders & Develpers		M/s Creative Contractors	
	Items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate		Rate	Amount	Rate Amoun	
	SCHEDULE ITEM																						
- 1	DISMENTALING OF Existing RCC Structure Dismantling cement concrete reinforced separating reinforced cement from concrete cleaning and straightering the same. (Item No 20, Page 10)	1,452.4	Cft.	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91	54.45	79,083.91		
2	DISMENTALING OF PCC Structure Dismantling cement concrete plain 1: 3: 6. (Item No 19 b, Page 10)	12,476.1	Cft.	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02	13.07	163,063.02		
3	DISMENTALING OF Block Masonry dismantling cement block masonry, (Item No 14, Page 10)	250.0	Cft.	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00	11.34	2,835.00		
	EXCAVATION FOR FOUNDATION																						
	Excavtion in foundation of Building Bridges and other structures including dagbelling dressing, refilling around structrure with excavated earth Watering and ramming lead upto 5 ft., lead upto one chain (30 metre) and lift upto 5 ft. (1.5 metre). (Item No 18b, Page 4)																						
	In ordinary soil. In hard Soil	23,845.8 5,000.0	Cft. Cft.	3.18 3.55	75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		75,829.67 17,750.00		
	BACK FILLING (USING EXCAVATED/SURPLUS EARTH PRESENT AT SITE) Filling, watering and ramming earth in under floors with surplus earth from foundation etc. lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet, with Surplus earth from foundation etc. (Item No 21, Page 4)	16,056.8	Cft.	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73	1.51	24,245.73		
	DISPOSAL OF EARTH Cartage of 100Cft/5 Tons of all material like stones, aggregate, spawl,Coal,lime, surkhi etc by Truck lead 1 mile	7,789.0	Cft.	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37	4.07	31,701.37		
	STONE SOLING Dry Rammed brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 " ~2" gauge . Item No2 Page No 15 Chapter-4 CSR 2012	2,897.2	Cft.	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86	33.28	96,419.86		
	LEAN CONCRETE Cement concrete plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screining and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering (Page No. 16, Item No. 5-i) 1:4:8 Concrete																						
٠	Under Footing (Ratio 1:4:8) in SRC	2,897.2	Cft.	112.89	3,270.68	112.89	3,270.68	112.89	3,270.68	112.89	3,270.68	112.89	3,270.68	112.89	3,270.68	112.89	327,068.46	112.89	327,068.46	112.89	3,270.68		
,	REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE																						
	Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) (Page No. 17. Item No. 6(a)-ii)																						
	NOTE : ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE UPTO PLINTH LEVEL SHALL BE WITH SULPHATE RESISTING CEMENT (SRC) .																						
١ ١	R.C. or PCC work in , beams columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or precast laid in position complete in all respects. Railo 1:2: 4 Conc. 90 lbs OPC cement 2 cft Sand 4 Cft stone aggregate																						
	Situ Foundation in SRC Column Foundation in SRC Situ Walls in SRC	3,996.0 128.0 2,997.0	Cft. Cft. Cft.	337.00 337.00 337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1,010,000.37	337.00		337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1,010,000.37	337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1,010,000.37	337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1,010,000.37	337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1.010.000.37	337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1,010,000.37	337.00	43,136.00	337.00	1,346,667.17 43,136.00 1.010.000.37		
	Plinth Beams in SRC Columns upto Plinth level in SRC Columns in Super structure	2,397.6 96.0 1,445.0	Cft. Cft. Cft.	337.00 337.00 337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00		808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00	337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00	337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00	337.00 337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00	337.00 337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00	337.00 337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00	337.00 337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00	337.00 337.00	808,000.30 32,352.00 486,965.00		
	STEEL REINFORCEMENT Fabrication of mild Steel Reinforcement for Cement Concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including the cost of binding wire, also include removal of rust from bars, (Item no 8 (b) page No 17) Using TOR Bar	166.7	сwт	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	5001.70	833,669.35	Non-Responsive, d	
2	Vertical DPC Vertical Damp Proof Course of 3/4' thick Cement Plaster 1:2 with Bitumen at 20 LBS per % Sft. (Page N0 107 Item No 70)	14,434.2	Sft	27.61	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	27.6	398,527.09	27.61	398,527.09	of attending Preb Meeting	
	BLOCK MASONARY SOLID 16"OR BELOWTHICKNESS																	5	3				

Chairman - PC
Ssistant Professor - Management
IBA Karachi

External Member - PC
Procurement Specialist - HEJ
University of Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Wember - PC Manager Finance (Payable) IBA Karachi

Comparative Statement

Construction of Compound Wall at IBA Plot North Nazimaba

•	Construction of Compound	wall	at IBA	Plot Nort	n Nazımat)a
-	Tender # CW/14/23-24					

rend	ler # CW/14/23-24			M/s Elect	troline Engineers		hani Construction	M/S M.	G. Construction	M/s Al Ir	aya Enterprise		bib Contractors	M/s U	nit Enterprises	M/s Cer	ncon Associates		bdul Ghafoor		shif Associate & Develpers	M/s Creative Contractors
			Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Builders Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	ompany Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	ction Company Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate Amount
S. #	Providing and laying 1:3.6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" and below in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor Super Structure including raking out joints and curing etc. complete. (Page No. 19, Item No. 24)	178.0	Cft	157.71		157.71	280.80		280.80	157.71	280.80			157.71	280.80		28,079.66	157.71	280.80		280.80	
14	RENDERING (PLASTER)																					
	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 12' height 3/4" thick Plaster (for ceiling and wall) Page No. 52, Item No. 11-d		% Sft	3191.76	71,444.93	3191.76	71,444.93	3191.76	71,444.93	3191.76	71,444.93	3191.76		3191.76		3191.76	71,444.93 5,876,838.90	3191.76	71,444.93 5,849,040.03	3191.76	71,444.93 5,525,146.00	
		Total Amou		-	5,525,242.25	-	5,525,242.25		5,525,242.25		5,525,242.25		5,525,242.25		5,525,242.25					-	9,116,490.90	
	This also includes the addenda I,II & III issued by the Sindh Govt. over Schedule item	Add Pre	mium		1,989,052.87		2,486,359.01		2,375,854.17		1,933,834.79		3,315,145.35		4,306,926.34		5,818,070.51		8,188,656.04			
	Total Amount with Premium of Scheduled Items (Civil Works)				7,514,295.12		8,011,601.27		7,901,096.42		7,459,077.04		8,840,387.60		9,832,168.59		11,694,909.41		14,037,696.08		14,641,636.90	
	NON-SCHEDULE ITEM	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	Rate	Amount Rs	
1	Solid-Fair Faced Concrete Block Masonry (390mmx190mmx190mm) in Natural Cement, Colour																					
a 2	Hollow-Fair Faced Concrete Block Masonry (390mmx190mmx190mm) Red Pigmented	5,521.3	Cft	405.0	2,236,126.50	310.0	1,711,603.00	445.0	2,456,978.50	790.0	4,361,827.00	485.0	2,677,830.50	786.0	4,339,741.80	731.0	4,036,070.30	475.0	2,622,617.50	270.0	1,490,751.00	
a 3	Above plinth, set in (1:4) mortar. Hollow - Fair Faced 190 mm this	1,609.5	Cft	441.0	709,789.50	510.0	820,845.00	485.0	780,607.50	663.0	1,067,098.50	495.0	796,702.50	718.0	1,155,621.00	704.0	1,133,088.00	400.0	643,800.00	250.0	402,375.00	
4	hardware items with all necessary arrangements to furnishing and installation, complete in all respect as per drawings and specification. Double Shutter Door (12-8"x10"-0") Approx	4.0	Each	54,000	216,000.00	42,000	168,000.00	30,000	120,000.00	35,000	140,000.00	10,000	40,000.00	24,500	98,000.00	61,500	246,000.00	40,000	160,000.00	25,000	100,000.00	
	required. complete in all respect as per drawings and as directed by the Engineer. For Expansion Joint. 25mm thick (Density 12 Kg/Cu.m))	200.0	Sft	27	5,400.00 3,167,316.00	1	2,700,448.00	25	5,000.00 3,362,586.00	150	30,000.00 5,598,925.50	135	27,000.00 3,541,533.00	230	46,000.00 5,639,362.80	185	37,000.00 5,452,158.30	75	15,000.00 3,441,417.50	1,200	240,000.00 2,233,126.00	1
-	B- Total amount of Non-Schedule Items			-	10.681.611.12	-	10,712,049.27	1	11,263,682.42	1	13,058,002.54	1	12,381,920.60	1	15,471,531.39	1	17,147,067.71	1	17,479,113.58	1	16,874,762.90	
	Gross Amount of Schedule & Non-Schedule Items Add 13 % SRB on gross amount			-	1,388,609.45	1	1,392,566.40	-	1,464,278.71		Tax Included	1	1,609,649.68	1	2,011,299.08		2,229,118.80		2,272,284.76	1	2,193,719.18	
-	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B)			-	12,070,220.57	1	12,104,615.67		12,727,961.14		13,058,002.54		13,991,570.28	1	17,482,830.47		19,376,186.51	1	19,751,398.34		19,068,482.08	
				_		ı		J		1		1		ı		J		_				

MHARIS QURES(4),
External Member - PC
Procurement Specialist - HEJ
University of Karachi

DR. SHAHID MIR

Chairman - PC

Assistant Professor - Management

IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member - PC Manager Finance (Payable) IBA Karachi